## SUZLON ENERGY LTD.





One Earth, Hadapsar, Pune - 411 028, India

: +91-20-40122000

() : +91-20-40122100 / 40122200

**()** : pune@suzion.com**()** : www.suzion.com

SEL/SE/SSK-GG/029/2010-11 24<sup>th</sup> May 2010.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), <u>Mumbai-400051</u>. Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai-400001</u>.

Dear Sirs,

## Sub.: <u>Reporting under Regulation 8A(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares</u> and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997.

## Ref.: <u>Release of pledge over 42,94,000 shares representing approximately 0.28% and</u> <u>creation of additional pledge over 2,51,47,000 shares representing approximately</u> <u>1.62% of the paid-up capital of the Company.</u>

With reference to the subject and reference cited above, enclosed please find the details of release of shares pledged / creation of additional pledge over shares by the Promoters and / or person forming part of the Promoter Group of the Company as required under Regulation 8A(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as amended pursuant to release of pledge over 42,94,000 (Forty Two Lacs Ninety Four Thousand) shares representing approximately 0.28% of the paid-up capital of the Company and creation of additional pledge over 2,51,47,000 (Two Crores Fifty One Lacs Forty Seven Thousand) shares representing approximately 1.62% of the paid-up capital of the Company.

Accordingly, the total shares pledged by the Promoters / persons forming part of Promoter Group after the aforesaid release and additional pledge stands at approximately 41.98%.

This is for your information as also for the information of your members and the public at large.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely, For Suzion Energy Limited

Ashok Jangid Vice President & Company Secretary

Encl.: As Above.

